
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        March 19, 2021 
 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
TO:  Deans 
  Department Chairmen 
  Residency Program Directors 
 
FROM: Margaret C. McNeese, M.D. 
  Vice Dean for Admissions and Student Affairs 
 
SUBJECT: 2021 Residency Match Results 
 
Attached is information concerning the results of this year’s National Resident Matching 
Program (NRMP) and other specialty matches. Of the 234 graduating seniors who 
participated in the NRMP, 128 (55%) will stay in Texas for their first year of postgraduate 
training, and 67 (29%) matched to McGovern Medical School programs for the duration of 
their training.  155 members of the class (66%) matched to primary care specialties.   
Please distribute the information to your departmental colleagues as you like. If you have 
any questions, please call me at (713) 500-5160.  
 
I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for all of your efforts on behalf of this class. 
 
 
Attachments 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

2021 NRMP MATCH RESULTS 
  

NRMP Results 2010-2021 
  
No./%   2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 
Unmatched 4/2 3/<2 5/2 4/2 8/4 5/2 8/4 16/7 21/9 6/3 12/5 13/6 
 
Of the 234 graduating seniors who participated in the NRMP, 128 (55%) will stay in Texas for their 
first year of postgraduate training, and 67 (29%) matched to McGovern Medical School programs for 
the duration of their training.  155 members of the class (66%) matched to primary care specialties.   
 

2021 GRADUATING CLASS SPECIALTY CHOICES* 

Specialty No. % 
Anesthesiology 20 9% 
Child Neurology 5 2% 
Dermatology 6 3% 
Diagnostic  Radiology 8 3% 
Emergency Medicine 15 6% 
Family Medicine 9 4% 
Internal Medicine 40 17% 
Internal Medicine-Preliminary 5 2% 
Interventional Radiology 1 <1% 

Med Peds 2 <1% 
Neurosurgery 5 2% 
Neurology 9 4% 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 17 7% 
Oralmaxillofacial Surgery 3 1% 
Ophthalmology 5 2% 
Orthopedic Surgery 8 3% 
Otolaryngology 2 <1% 
Pathology 2 <1% 
Pediatrics 18 8% 
PM&R 3 1% 
Plastic Surgery 2 <1% 
Psychiatry 20 9% 
Radiation Oncology 1 <1% 
Surgery - General 8 3% 
Surgery-Preliminary 12 5% 
Urology 3 1% 
Vascular Surgery 1 <1% 
Deferred 4 2% 
TOTAL 234  

 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

First Name Last Name Program Specialty 
James Abercrombie U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 

Daniel  Abramsom 
Wright State Univ/Wright-Patterson 
AFB Psychiatry 

Angie Aceves U Texas Med Sch-Houston Emergency Medicine 
Heba Ahmad U Texas Med Sch-Houston Orthopaedic Surgery 
Marisa Aitken U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor Internal Medicine/PSTP 

Travis Alford U Texas Med Sch-Houston Orthopaedic Surgery 
Edgar Alvarado-Munoz U Alabama Med Ctr-Birmingham Plastic Surgery (Integrated) 
Andrea Amaro U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Internal Medicine 
Albert Amran U Alabama Med Ctr-Birmingham Neurology 
Kylie Anthony Emory Univ SOM-GA Medicine-Primary 
Hayden Anz U Texas Med Sch-Houston Orthopaedic Surgery 

Panayotis Apokremiotis U Washington Affil Hosps Surg-Prelim/2yr 
Maria Jose Araujo Naval Medical Center San Diego Emergency Medicine 
Makenna Arca St Louis Childrens Hosp-MO Pediatrics 
Michael Armstrong HCA Medical City Healthcare-TX Family Medicine 
Janet Ashley U Texas Med Sch-Houston General Surgery 

John-Paul Bach U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School General Surgery 

Michael Bagg U Colorado SOM-Denver Pediatrics 
Preston Baker Loyola Univ Med Ctr-IL Internal Medicine 
Steven Balandran U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/OMFS 
Lauren Beck Albany Med Ctr-NY Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Rachel Beck U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Psychiatry 
Emmalee Bergez-Holt U Texas Med Sch-Houston Pediatrics 
Amber Berumen Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN Pathology 
Andrew Bhagyam U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/OMFS 
Vivek Bhandari Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Surgery-Preliminary 
Madeline Bos Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Psychiatry 
Munir Buhaya U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas General Surgery 
Erin Bundock UPMC Medical Education-PA Anesthesiology 
Shelley Burge Barnes-Jewish Hosp-MO Medicine-Primary 
Helen Burks Cincinnati Children’s Hosp Med Ctr-OH Child Neurology 
Hayden 
 

Byrd 
 

U Tennessee Grad SOM-Knoxville 
Vanderbilt University Medical Center 

Transitional 
Radiation Oncology 

Frank Cai Loyola Univ Med Ctr-IL Internal Medicine 
Fanni Cardenas Denver Health Med Ctr-CO Emergency Medicine 
Rachel Carlson U Texas Med Sch-Houston Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Justin Carranza San Antonio Military Medical Center Internal Medicine 
Alejandro Chapa U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Alexandria Childs Univ of Oklahoma HSC Urology 
Sally 
 

Choi 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
U Texas HSC-San Antonio 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Diagnostic Radiology 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Isabella Ciuffetelli Alamo Emory Univ SOM-GA Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Amanda Clorfeine St Louis Children’s Hosp-MO Child Neurology 
Benjamin Cohn U Texas Med Sch-Houston Neurology 
Julia Cook U Texas HSC-San Antonio Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Cynthia Coots NYMC-Westchester/Metropolitan-NY Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Cristian Cruz Deferred  
Maile Curbo U Texas Med Sch-Houston Orthopaedic Surgery 
Anna Dang U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Joy Davis Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Jesse Degani Scripps Clinic/Green Hospital-CA Internal Medicine 
Karen Delgado U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Yesenia Delgado U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Pediatrics 
Zachary 
 

DeZeeuw 
 

U Texas Med Branch-Galveston 
U Texas/Methodist-Galveston  

Medicine-Preliminary 
Ophthalmology 

Vijay Dharmaraj Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Surgery-Preliminary 
Jacqueline Dickey University of Utah Health Internal Medicine 
Brett Dillon Baylor Scott & White Med Ctr-TX Anesthesiology 
Nicholas Dodd Memorial Health-Univ Med Ctr-GA Pediatrics 
Min Yi Dong U Texas Med Sch-Houston Family Medicine/HH/LBJ 
Anamaria Dragan Emory Univ SOM-GA Internal Medicine 
Dustin Dudley Wright State University  Emergency Medicine 
Anne 
 

Duong 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Ophthalmology 

Andrew Eck U Texas HSC-San Antonio Orthopaedic Surgery 
Margeaux Epner U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Anesthesiology 
Esmeralda Espinosa U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 
Joe Espinoza U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Sahira 
 

Farooq 
 

Presbyterian Hosp-Dallas-TX 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Dermatology 

Emily Fisher University of Virginia Neurology 
Karly Flemmons Medical College of Georgia Emergency Medicine 
Rebecca Foreman Rush University Med Ctr-IL Pediatrics 
Kiefer Forseth UC San Diego Med Ctr-CA Neurological Surgery 
Eric Fris U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Jason Fuller U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Emergency Medicine 
Margaret Garrett U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry/Child Psych 
Bobby Gerich U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Michelle Ghebranious U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Internal Medicine 
Gabriella Go U Texas Rio Grande Valley Ob-Gyn/DHR-Edinburg 
Rishi Goel U Texas Med Sch-Houston Medicine-Preliminary 
Kira Gomez U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 

Shaina Gong U Texas Med Sch-Houston Otolaryngology 

Victor Gonzalez Sam Houston State Univ COM-TX Internal Medicine 
Jessica Green U Southern California Obstetrics-Gynecology 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Weston Grove NYP Brooklyn Methodist Hosp-NY Emergency Medicine 

Himanshu Gupta 
HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston-
TX Emergency Medicine 

Jana Charlene Gutierrez U Oklahoma COM-OK City Psychiatry 
Rigoberto Gutierrez Phoenix Children’s Hospital-AZ Pediatrics 
Maryam 
 

Haider 
 

John Peter Smith Hosp-TX 
Baylor Coll Med-Houston  

Transitional 
Diagnostic Radiology 

MacGregor 
 

Hall 
 

U Florida COM-Shands Hosp 
U Florida-Gainesville 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Ophthalmology 

Jaime Haro-Silerio Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Internal Medicine/MDACC 
Devonne Harris U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 
Eden Henry Carolinas Med Ctr-NC Pediatrics 
Monica Herbst U Texas Med Sch-Houston Neurology 
Maria Hernandez Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL Internal Medicine 
Aaron Hocher Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Surgery-Preliminary 
Frances Howard U Cincinnati Med Ctr-OH Medicine-Pediatrics 
John Howell Rush University Med Ctr-IL Interventional Radiology (Integ) 
Skyler Howell University of Texas/HSC Houston Urology 
Alexander Hunt John Peter Smith Hosp-TX Family Medicine 

Marina 
 

Ibraheim 
 

HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston-
TX 
Loma Linda University  

Transitional/West 
Dermatology 

Tasia Isbell Children’s Hospital-Boston-MA Peds/Urban Hlth Advocacy-BMC 
Aaron Issac Emory Univ SOM-GA Internal Medicine 
John Jackson St David’s Healthcare GME-TX General Surgery 

Alexandra 
 

Janda 
 

HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston-
TX 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Transitional/Kingwood 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Abhishek Kadiyala HCA Medical City Healthcare-TX Internal Medicine 
Nicholas Karagas U Washington Affil Hosps Neurology 
Padmavathi 
 

Karri 
 

Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Dermatology 

Matthew Kelly U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Elizabeth Kennon Vidant Med Ctr/East Carolina Univ-NC Pediatrics 
Cameron Kerl Baylor Scott & White Med Ctr-TX Orthopaedic Surgery 
Niki Khandheria Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Peds/PC Leadership Prog 
Natasha Kharas NYP Hosp-Weill Cornell Med Ctr-NY Neurological Surgery 
Jessica Kim U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/Non-designated 
Mark Knackstedt LSUHSC-Shreveport-LA Otolaryngology 
Venkata Sai Kothamasu Tulane Univ SOM-LA Obstetrics-Gynecology 
John Krapf U Illinois COM-Chicago Anesthesiology 
Lee Kubicki University of Virginia Anesthesiology 
Sungita 
 

Kumar 
 

NYU Grossman School Of Medicine-NY 
NYU Grossman School Of Medicine-NY 

Med-Preliminary 
Neurology 

Luke Kupcha U North Carolina Hospitals Neurology 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Matthew Lagarde Tulane Univ SOM-LA Psychiatry 
Jessilyn Laney Walter Reed Medical Center Internal Medicine 
Kyle Lauck U Texas Med Sch-Houston Medicine-Preliminary 

Adam Lazarus U Florida COM-Shands Hosp Family Medicine 
Eric Lee Temple Univ Hosp-PA Psychiatry 
Frederick LeMaistre Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD Internal Medicine 
Sarah Linson University of Utah Health Internal Medicine 
Andrei Loghin U Texas Med Branch-Galveston Internal Medicine 
Monica Lu U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 

Andrea Lugo Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Bert 
 

Ma 
 

SUNY Upstate Med University 
SUNY Upstate Med University 

Medicine Preliminary 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 

Olga Macias U Colorado SOM-Denver Anesthesiology 
Nneka Madu U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 
Hallie Malone U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Christopher Manis U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/OMFS 
Roja Manohar U Texas Med Sch-Houston Medicine-Preliminary 
Antoine Marc Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH Vascular Surgery 
Stephanie Martinez Ugarte U Texas Med Sch-Houston General Surgery 
Corinne Marlene Mayap Fotso Deferred  
John McCarthy U Texas Med Sch-Houston Emergency Medicine 
Morgan McCormick U Texas Med Sch-Houston Pediatrics 
Michelle 
 

McNally 
 

LSU SOM-Baton Rouge-LA 
Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Dermatology 

Annika Medhus U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Neurology 
Kyle Meissner U Alabama Med Ctr-Birmingham Internal Medicine 
Nicholas Merutka U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/Non-designated 
Chase Miller U Texas Med Sch-Houston Medicine-Preliminary 
Bishop Mitchell U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Family Medicine 
David Mitchell U Washington Affil Hosps Surg-Prelim/1yr 
Nicholas Moll U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor Surgery-Preliminary 
Brandilyn Monene Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Internal Medicine 
William Morris Baylor Univ Med Ctr-Dallas-TX Internal Medicine 
Isabelle Mulder U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Amy Mullikin Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM Medicine-Pediatrics 
Angela Murira U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Anesthesiology 
Millie Nishikawa U Texas Med Sch-Houston Family Medicine/HH/LBJ 
Ashley 
 

Notzon 
 

B I Deaconess Med Ctr-MA 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Transitional/Brockton-BIDMC 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Tyler Novy U Texas Med Sch-Houston Pediatrics 
Tracy Nwanne John Peter Smith Hosp-TX Emergency Medicine 
Ethan Nyein ISMMS Mount Sinai Morningside-West Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Margaret O'Brien Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL Psychiatry 
Priscila Olague U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Colleen O'Neill U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Internal Medicine 
Olivia Ortiz Methodist Health System Dallas-TX Internal Medicine 
Stephen Palasi U Texas Med Sch-Houston Urology 
Anurag Panjabi Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX Pediatrics 
Viraj Parikh Swedish Med Ctr-WA Surgery-Preliminary 
Benjamin 
 

Park 
 

Ohio State University Med Ctr 
Ohio State University  

Medicine-Preliminary 
Ophthalmology 

Tayler 
 

Parker 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Dermatology 

Aashini 
 

Patel 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Anthony Patrizz U South Florida Morsani COM-Tampa Neurological Surgery 
Guillermo Pechero U Texas Med Sch-Houston Orthopaedic Surgery 
Austin 
 

Pickrell 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
U Arizona Com-Tucson 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Chase Plowman Baylor Scott & White Med Ctr-TX Anesthesiology 
Alexis Poffenbarger Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Jordan Price HCA Medical City Healthcare-Arlington Family Medicine 
Sarah Price WellStar Kennestone Reg Med Ctr-GA Emergency Medicine 
Regan Puckett U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Blake Purtle U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Colton 
 

Reeh 
 

U Texas Med Sch-Houston 
Baylor Coll Med-Houston, TX 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Physical Medicine &Rehabilitation 

Tailour Roberson U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas Anesthesiology 
Miranda Rogers U Connecticut School of Medicine Psychiatry 
Thomas Rogers CHRISTUS Health-TX Emergency Medicine/Spohn 
Jacob 
 

Ryall 
 

Gundersen Lutheran Med Fdn-
WINorthwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL 

Transitional 
Anesthesiology 

Aria Sabbagh U Texas Med Sch-Houston Neurological Surgery 
Taha Sahrapour U Arizona COM-Tucson Psychiatry 

Emilio Salinas U Texas HSC-San Antonio Emergency Medicine 
Lara Samarneh U Texas Med Sch-Houston Emergency Medicine 
Servando Sanchez U Oklahoma COM-Tulsa Psychiatry 
Jessica Sanders Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC Family Medicine/Rural 
Mario Sandoval Emory Univ SOM-GA Child Neurology 

Gabrielle Santiago U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 
Joaquin Santoy Case Western/Univ Hosp Cleveland  Psychiatry 
Chandler Sargent U Texas Med Sch-Houston Child Neurology 
Sheridan Schulte U Colorado SOM-Denver Pediatrics 
Fauniel Self U Texas Med Sch-Houston Emergency Medicine 

Angela Sheng U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 

Kyle Sheppard U South Alabama-Hospitals Surgery-Preliminary 

Sara Shirai U Texas Med Sch-Houston Pathology 
Nandita Singh Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC Internal Medicine 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Cedar Slovacek St Louis Univ SOM-MO Plastic Surgery (Integrated) 
Richard Smilie U Texas Med Branch-Galveston Anesthesiology 
Matthew Smith Brigham & Women’s Hosp-MA Anesthesiology 
Kevin 
 

Sok 
 

HCA Houston Healthcare/UHouston-TX 
Baylor Scott &White Med Ctr 

Transitional/Kingwood 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Neomary Soriano-Calderon Deferred  

Anthony Soto U Texas Med Sch-Houston Surg-Prelim/Non-designated 

Robert Spencer Albany Med Ctr-NY General Surgery 
Caroline 
 

Starling 
 

U North Carolina Hospitals 
U Texas Med Sch-Houston 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Dermatology 

Sydne Steward U Texas Med Sch-Houston Child Neurology 
Mark Suh Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX Internal Medicine 
Shannon Swisher Emory Univ SOM-GA General Surgery 
Isabella Taglialatela Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Zachary Tallackson U Texas Med Sch-Houston Psychiatry 
Brian Tang Cleveland Clinic Fdn-OH General Surgery 
Ayana 
 

Taylor 
 

UC Irvine Med Ctr-CA 
VA Greater LA HLTH-CA 

Medicine-Preliminary 
Physical Medicine &Rehabilitation 

Keziah Thomas U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 
Nicole Thomason Stanford Univ Progs-CA Internal Medicine 
Alyssa Tigner U Arizona COM-Tucson Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Eric Tom Tower Health/St Christopher’s Hosp Pediatrics 
Justin 
 

Tran 
 

HCA Houston Healthcare/U Houston 
U Texas HSC-San Antonio 

Transitional/Kingwood 
Diagnostic Radiology 

Lindsey Ulin Brigham & Women’s Hosp-MA Medicine-Primary/DGM 
Jocelyn Derienne Ursua U Texas Med Sch-Houston Internal Medicine 

Jessica Van Sweringen U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor Anesthesiology 
Sree Vemu Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX Orthopaedic Surgery 
Alex Villarreal Wake Forest U Ophthalmology 
Mohammed Vohra Baylor Univ Med Ctr-Dallas-TX Medicine-Preliminary 
Annie Waite UCF COM/GME Consortium-FL Surg-Prelim/Ocala 
Kayla Walter U Iowa Hosps and Clinics Pediatrics 
Tori Waters Harvard South Shore-MA Psychiatry 
Jessica Williams Grtr Lawrence Fam Hlth Ctr-MA Family Medicine 
Cory Wilson U Iowa Hosps and Clinics Internal Medicine 
Danielle Wilson U Texas Med Sch-Houston Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Jacqueline Woloski Texas Tech U Affil-El Paso Obstetrics-Gynecology 
Jamie Wright U Washington Affil Hosps Neurology 
William Wroe U Texas Med Sch-Houston Neurological Surgery 
Ge Yan U Colorado SOM-Denver Pediatrics 
Alexandra Yin Brigham & Women’s Hosp-MA Internal Medicine 
Katherine Yu Deferred  
Chad Zhao U Texas Med Sch-Houston Anesthesiology 

 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

 

ANESTHESIOLOGY 
James Abercrombie 
Erin Bundock 
Brett Dillon 
Margeaux Epner 
Esmerelda Espinosa 
Devonne Harris 
John Krapf 
Lee Kubicki 
Monica Lu 
Olga Macias 
Nneka Madu 
Angela Murira 
Chase Plowman 
Tailour Roberson 
Jacob Ryall 
Gabrielle Santiago 
Richard Smilie 
Matthew Smith 
Jessica Van Sweringen 
Chad Zhao 
 
CHILD NEUROLOGY 
Helen Bailey Burks 
Amanda Clorfeine 
Mario Sandoval 
Chandler Sargent 
Sydney Steward 
 
DERMATOLOGY 
Sahira Farooq 
Marina Ibraheim 
Padmavathi Karri 
Michelle McNally 
Tayler Parker 
Caroline Starling 
 
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY 
Sally Choi 
Maryam Haider 
Alexandra Janda 
Ashley Notzon 
Aashini Patel 
Austin Pickrell 
Kevin Sok 
Justin Tran 
 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
Angie Aceves 
Maria Jose Araujo 
Fanni Cardenas 
Dustin Dudley 
Karly Flemmons 
Jason Fuller 
Weston Grove 
Himanshu Gupta 
John McCarthy 
Tracy Nwanne 
Sarah Price 
Emilio Salinas 
Lara Samarneh 
Fauniel Self 
Thomas Rogers 
 
FAMILY MEDICINE 
Michael Armstrong 
Alexander Hunt 
Adam Lazarus 
Bishop Mitchell 
Jessica Williams 
Jordan Price 
Min Yi Dong 
Millie Nishikawa 
Jessica Sanders 
 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
Marisa Aitken  
Andrea Amaro 
Kylie Anthony 
Preston Baker 
Shelley Burge 
Frank Cai 
Justin Carranza 
Anna Dang 
Jesse Degani 
Jacqueline Dickey 
Anamaria Dragan 
Eric Fris 
Bobby Gerich 
Michelle Ghebranious 
Victor Gonzalez 
Jaime Haro-Silerio 
Maria Hernandez 
Aaron Issac 
Abhishek Kadiyala 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

Jessilyn Laney 
Frederick LeMaistre 
Sarah Linson 
Andrei Loghin 
Kyle Meissner 
Brandilyn Monene 
William Morris 
Priscila Olague 
Colleen O’Neil 
Olivia Ortiz 
Regan Puckett 
Blake Purtle 
Angela Sheng 
Nandita Singh 
Mark Suh 
Keziah Thomas 
Nicole Thomason 
Lindsey Ulin 
Jocelyn Ursua 
Cory Wilson 
Alexandra Yin 
 
INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY 
John Howell  
 
INTERNAL MEDICINE-PEDIATRICS 
Frances Howard 
Amy Mullikin 
 
INTERNAL MEDICINE-PRELIMINARY 
Rishi Goel 
Kyle Lauck 
Roja Manohar 
Chase Miller 
Mohammed Kehan Vohra 
 
NEUROSURGERY 
Kiefer Forseth 
Natasha Kharas 
Anthony Patrizz 
Aria Sabbagh 
William Wroe 
 
NEUROLOGY 
Albert Amran 
Benjamin Cohn 
Emily Fisher 
Monica Herbst 
Nicholas Karagas 
Sungita Kumar 

Luke Kupcha 
Annika Medhus 
Jamie Wright 
 
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 
Gabriella Go 
Lauren Beck 
Rachel Carlson 
Isabella Ciuffetelli Alamo 
Julia Cook 
Cynthia Coots 
Joy Davis 
Jessica Green 
Venkata Sahithi Kothamasu 
Andrea Lugo 
Isabelle Mulder 
Ethan Nyein 
Alexis Poffenbarger 
Isabella Tagliatela 
Alyssa Tigner 
Danielle Wilson 
Jacqueline Woloski 
 
ORALMAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY 
Steven Balandran 
Andrew Bhagyam 
Christopher Manis 
 
OPHTHALMOLOGY 
Zachary DeZeeuw 
Anne Duong 
MacGregor Hall 
Benjamin Park 
Alex Villarreal 
 
ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY 
Heba Ahmad 
Travis Alford 
Hayden Anz 
Maile Curbo 
Andrew Eck 
Cameron Kerl 
Guillermo Pechero 
Sree Vemu 
 
OTOLARYNGOLOGY 
Shaina Gong 
Mark Knackstedt 
 



*Students who are already matched to a PGY-2 position are counted with that specialty and not with the specialty 
represented by their PGY-1 position. 

PATHOLOGY 
Amber Berumen 
Sara Shirai 
 
PEDIATRICS 
Makenna Arca 
Michael Bagg 
Emmalee Bergez Holt 
Yesenia Delgado 
Nicholas Dodd 
Rebecca Foreman 
Rigoberto Gutierrez 
Eden Henry 
Tasia Isbell 
Elizabeth Kennon 
Niki Khandeheri 
Morgan McCormick 
Tyler Novy 
Anurag Panjabi 
Sheridan Schulte 
Eric Tom 
Kayla Walter 
Ge Yan 
 
PHYSICAL MEDICINE & REHABILITATION 
Bert Ma 
Colton Reeh 
Ayana Taylor 
 
PLASTIC SURGERY 
Edgar Alvarado-Munoz 
Cedar Slovacek 
 
PSYCHIATRY 
Daniel Abramson 
Rachel Beck 
Madeline Bos 
Alejandro Chapa 
Karen Delgado 
Joe Espinoza 
Margaret Garrett 
Kira Gomez 
Jana Gutierrez 
Matthew Kelly 
Matthew Lagarde 
Eric Lee 
Hallie Malone 
Margaret O’Brien 
Miranda Rogers 
Taha Sahrapour 

Servando Sanchez 
Joaquin Santoy 
Zackary Tallackson 
Tori Waters 
 
RADIATION ONCOLOGY 
Hayden Byrd 
 
SURGERY-GENERAL 
Janet Ashley 
John Paul Bach 
Munir Buhaya 
John Jackson 
Stephanie Martinez-Ugarte 
Robert Spencer 
Shannon Swisher 
Brian Tang 
 
SURGERY PRELIMINARY 
Panayotis Apokremiotis 
Vivek Bhandari 
Vijay Dharmaraj 
Aaron Hocher 
Jessica Kim 
Nicholas Merutka 
David Mitchell 
Nicholas Moll 
Viraj Parikh 
Kyle Sheppard 
Anthony Soto 
Annie Waite 
 
UROLOGY 
Alexandria Childs 
Skyler Howell 
Stephen Palasi 
 
VASCULAR SURGERY 
Antoine Marc 
 
DEFERRED 
Cristian Cruz 
Corinne Mayap Fotso 
Neomary Soriano-Calderon 
Katherine Yu 


